



Division of Highways

5/13/2013

Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 1222201R1

Counties: WAYNE

Letting Date: April 30, 2013 10:00 AM

District(s): 10302

Contract Time: 07/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: HURRICANE CREEK BRIDGE +2 DESIGN BUILD

Project(s): ACBR-0037(030)D

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	55-0487806 ORDERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$2,393,999.00	100.00%
2	31-1023518 KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$2,906,000.00	121.39%
3	34-1199322 VELOTTA COMPANY, THE	\$2,949,588.00	123.21%
4	62-1345425 BILCO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$2,974,100.00	124.23%
5	55-0484695 PAULS CONCRETE, INC.	\$3,075,000.00	128.45%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1222201R1

Counties: WAYNE

Letting Date: April 30, 2013

District(s): 10302

Call Order: 001

Project(s): ACBR-0037(030)D

Contract Time: 07/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: HURRICANE CREEK BRIDGE +2 DESIGN BUILD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORDERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(3) VELOTTA COMPANY, THE	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: J001	HURRICANE CREEK BRIDGE +2 DESIGN BUILD K000	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0005 105000-000	(1)	2,393,999.00000	2,393,999.00	2,906,000.00000	2,906,000.00	2,949,588.00000	2,949,588.00
DESIGN BUILD CONTRACT HURRICANE CREEK BRIDGE +2	EA						
Section Totals:			\$2,393,999.00		\$2,906,000.00		\$2,949,588.00
Contract Totals			\$2,393,999.00		\$2,906,000.00		\$2,949,588.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$2,393,999.00		\$2,906,000.00		2,949,588.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1222201R1

Counties: WAYNE

Letting Date: April 30, 2013

District(s): 10302

Call Order: 001

Project(s): ACBR-0037(030)D

Contract Time: 07/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: HURRICANE CREEK BRIDGE +2 DESIGN BUILD

Line No / Item ID		(4) BILCO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) PAULS CONCRETE, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	HURRICANE CREEK BRIDGE +2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
	DESIGN BUILD K000						
0005	105000-000 (1)	2,974,100.00000	2,974,100.00	3,075,000.00000	3,075,000.00		
	DESIGN BUILD CONTRACT EA						
	HURRICANE CREEK BRIDGE +2						
Section Totals:			\$2,974,100.00		\$3,075,000.00		
Contract Totals			\$2,974,100.00		\$3,075,000.00		
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$2,974,100.00		\$3,075,000.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Division of Highways

5/13/2013

Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 002

Contract ID: 0834043R1

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: April 30, 2013 10:00 AM

District(s): 10409

Contract Time: 10/31/13 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 2013 INTERSTATE STRIPING

Project(s): NHPP-2013(002)
DTC

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	26-1084418 ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$2,683,303.00	100.00%
2	23-2326583 INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT CORPORATION	\$2,723,763.00	101.51%
3	34-1233573 OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$2,780,951.00	103.64%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0834043R1

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: April 30, 2013

District(s): 10409

Call Order: 002

Project(s): NHPP-2013(002)DTC

Contract Time: 10/31/13 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 2013 INTERSTATE STRIPING

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ROADS SAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT CORPORATION		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0005 204001-000	(1)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00	390,000.00000	390,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0010 636001-001	(1)	171,000.00000	171,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00	102,810.00000	102,810.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0015 663001-029	1,100.000	800.00000	880,000.00	765.00000	841,500.00	705.00000	775,500.00
EDGE LINE, TYPE IX - 6 IN WHITE	MI						
0020 663001-029	1,100.000	800.00000	880,000.00	765.00000	841,500.00	705.00000	775,500.00
EDGE LINE, TYPE IX - 6 IN YELLOW	MI						
0025 663001-031	22.000	1,250.00000	27,500.00	1,400.00000	30,800.00	2,250.00000	49,500.00
EDGE LINE, TYPE X - 6 IN WHITE	MI						
0030 663001-031	22.000	1,250.00000	27,500.00	1,400.00000	30,800.00	2,250.00000	49,500.00
EDGE LINE, TYPE X - 6 IN YELLOW	MI						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0834043R1

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: April 30, 2013

District(s): 10409

Call Order: 002

Project(s): NHPP-2013(002)DTC

Contract Time: 10/31/13 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 2013 INTERSTATE STRIPING

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ROADS SAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT CORPORATION		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0035 663001-035	200,000.000	0.55000	110,000.00	0.28000	56,000.00	0.90000	180,000.00
EDGE LINE, TYPE IX - 8 IN WHITE LF							
0040 663001-036	5,000.000	0.75000	3,750.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.80000	9,000.00
EDGE LINE, TYPE X - 8 IN WHITE LF							
0045 663002-029	320.000	800.00000	256,000.00	765.00000	244,800.00	705.00000	225,600.00
LANE LINE, TYPE IX - 6 IN WHITE MI							
0050 663002-031	6.000	800.00000	4,800.00	1,400.00000	8,400.00	2,250.00000	13,500.00
LANE LINE, TYPE X - 6 IN WHITE MI							
0055 663004-011	30.000	7.00000	210.00	25.00000	750.00	15.00000	450.00
CHANNELIZING LINE, TYPE V - 8 IN LF							
0060 663005-011	710.000	18.00000	12,780.00	14.00000	9,940.00	40.00000	28,400.00
STOP LINE, TYPE V - 24 IN LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0834043R1

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: April 30, 2013

District(s): 10409

Call Order: 002

Project(s): NHPP-2013(002)DTC

Contract Time: 10/31/13 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 2013 INTERSTATE STRIPING

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ROADS SAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT CORPORATION		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0065	663007-010 5,158.000 LF STRIPE, TYPE V - 12 IN WHITE	11.00000	56,738.00	14.00000	72,212.00	17.00000	87,686.00
0070	663007-010 1,000.000 LF STRIPE, TYPE V - 12 IN YELLOW	11.00000	11,000.00	14.00000	14,000.00	17.00000	17,000.00
0075	663008-005 36.000 EA YIELD TRIANGLE, TYPE V	50.00000	1,800.00	45.00000	1,620.00	55.00000	1,980.00
0080	663010-010 52.000 EA ONE DIRECTION LANE ASSIGNMENT ARROW, TY V	220.00000	11,440.00	300.00000	15,600.00	340.00000	17,680.00
0085	663010-011 5.000 EA MULTI DIRECTIONAL LANE ASSIGNMENT ARROW, TY V	300.00000	1,500.00	450.00000	2,250.00	645.00000	3,225.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0834043R1

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: April 30, 2013

District(s): 10409

Call Order: 002

Project(s): NHPP-2013(002)DTC

Contract Time: 10/31/13 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 2013 INTERSTATE STRIPING

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ROADS SAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT CORPORATION		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0090	663010-012 79.000 RAMP WRONG WAY ARROW, TY V EA	235.00000	18,565.00	425.00000	33,575.00	460.00000	36,340.00
0095	663010-013 6.000 LANE DROP ARROW, TY V EA	500.00000	3,000.00	700.00000	4,200.00	800.00000	4,800.00
0100	663011-010 104.000 LANE LETTER, TYPE V EA	55.00000	5,720.00	104.00000	10,816.00	120.00000	12,480.00
Section Totals:			\$2,683,303.00		\$2,723,763.00		\$2,780,951.00
Contract Totals			\$2,683,303.00		\$2,723,763.00		\$2,780,951.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$2,683,303.00		\$2,723,763.00		2,780,951.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Division of Highways

5/13/2013

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page: 1

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0834043R1 **Counties:** STATEWIDE
Letting Date: April 30, 2013 10:00 AM **District(s):** 10409 **Project(s):** NHPP-2013(002)DTC
Contract Time: 10/31/13 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** 2013 INTERSTATE STRIPING
Vendor ID/Name: 26-1084418 ROADS SAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY							
				Cat Alt Set ID:			Cat Alt Mbr ID:	
0005	204001-000	(1)	300,000.00000	200,000.00000	300,000.00	200,000.00	66.67%	-100,000.00
	MOBILIZATION			LS				
0010	636001-001	(1)	88,084.00000	171,000.00000	88,084.00	171,000.00	194.13%	82,916.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL			LS				
0015	663001-029	1,100.000	950.00000	800.00000	1,045,000.00	880,000.00	84.21%	-165,000.00
	EDGE LINE, TYPE IX - 6 IN WHITE			MI				
0020	663001-029	1,100.000	950.00000	800.00000	1,045,000.00	880,000.00	84.21%	-165,000.00
	EDGE LINE, TYPE IX - 6 IN YELLOW			MI				
0025	663001-031	22.000	1,214.00000	1,250.00000	26,708.00	27,500.00	102.97%	792.00
	EDGE LINE, TYPE X - 6 IN WHITE			MI				
0030	663001-031	22.000	1,214.00000	1,250.00000	26,708.00	27,500.00	102.97%	792.00
	EDGE LINE, TYPE X - 6 IN YELLOW			MI				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0834043R1 **Counties:** STATEWIDE
Letting Date: April 30, 2013 10:00 AM **District(s):** 10409 **Project(s):** NHPP-2013(002)DTC
Contract Time: 10/31/13 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** 2013 INTERSTATE STRIPING
Vendor ID/Name: 26-1084418 ROADS SAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SFTY		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0035	663001-035 EDGE LINE, TYPE IX - 8 IN WHITE	200,000.00	0.25000	0.55000 LF	50,000.00	110,000.00	220.00%	60,000.00
0040	663001-036 EDGE LINE, TYPE X - 8 IN WHITE	5,000.000	0.50000	0.75000 LF	2,500.00	3,750.00	150.00%	1,250.00
0045	663002-029 LANE LINE, TYPE IX - 6 IN WHITE	320.000	950.00000	800.00000 MI	304,000.00	256,000.00	84.21%	-48,000.00
0050	663002-031 LANE LINE, TYPE X - 6 IN WHITE	6.000	1,214.00000	800.00000 MI	7,284.00	4,800.00	65.90%	-2,484.00
0055	663004-011 CHANNELIZING LINE, TYPE V - 8 IN	30.000	25.00000	7.00000 LF	750.00	210.00	28.00%	-540.00
0060	663005-011 STOP LINE, TYPE V - 24 IN	710.000	25.00000	18.00000 LF	17,750.00	12,780.00	72.00%	-4,970.00
0065	663007-010 STRIPE, TYPE V - 12 IN WHITE	5,158.000	25.00000	11.00000 LF	128,950.00	56,738.00	44.00%	-72,212.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0834043R1 **Counties:** STATEWIDE
Letting Date: April 30, 2013 10:00 AM **District(s):** 10409 **Project(s):** NHPP-2013(002)DTC
Contract Time: 10/31/13 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** 2013 INTERSTATE STRIPING
Vendor ID/Name: 26-1084418 ROADS SAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY				Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:	
0070	663007-010 STRIPE, TYPE V - 12 IN YELLOW	1,000.000	25.00000	11.00000 LF	25,000.00	11,000.00	44.00%	-14,000.00
0075	663008-005 YIELD TRIANGLE, TYPE V	36.000	300.00000	50.00000 EA	10,800.00	1,800.00	16.67%	-9,000.00
0080	663010-010 ONE DIRECTION LANE ASSIGNMENT ARROW, TY V	52.000	425.00000	220.00000 EA	22,100.00	11,440.00	51.76%	-10,660.00
0085	663010-011 MULTI DIRECTIONAL LANE ASSIGNMENT ARROW, TY V	5.000	570.00000	300.00000 EA	2,850.00	1,500.00	52.63%	-1,350.00
0090	663010-012 RAMP WRONG WAY ARROW, TY V	79.000	400.00000	235.00000 EA	31,600.00	18,565.00	58.75%	-13,035.00
0095	663010-013 LANE DROP ARROW, TY V	6.000	900.00000	500.00000 EA	5,400.00	3,000.00	55.56%	-2,400.00



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003

Contract ID: 1003844R1

Counties: FAYETTE,
GREENBRIER,
OTHER, SUMMERS

Letting Date: April 30, 2013 10:00 AM

District(s): 10409

Contract Time: 05/15/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 2013 D-9 Recall Striping

Project(s): STP-2013(012)D

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	26-1084418 ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$99,845.00	100.00%
2	80-0656610 MID ATLANTIC MAINTENANCE CORPORATION	\$101,995.00	102.15%
3	55-0719851 HIGHWAY SAFETY, INC.	\$126,450.00	126.65%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1003844R1

Counties: FAYETTE, GREENBRIER, OTHER, SUMMERS

Letting Date: April 30, 2013

District(s): 10409

Call Order: 003

Project(s): STP-2013(012)D

Contract Time: 05/15/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 2013 D-9 Recall Striping

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ROADS SAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) MID ATLANTIC MAINTENANCE CORPORATION		(3) HIGHWAY SAFETY, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY	Ca' Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0005 204001-000	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,245.00000	30,245.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0010 204002-000	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	10.00000	5,000.00
MOBILIZATION, PER MILE	MI						
0015 204003-000	10.000	1,200.00000	12,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00
MOBILIZATION, PER JOB ORDER	EA						
0020 663001-005	100.000	253.00000	25,300.00	200.00000	20,000.00	250.00000	25,000.00
EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 4 IN , WHITE	MI						
0025 663001-005	10.000	253.00000	2,530.00	150.00000	1,500.00	10.00000	100.00
EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 4 IN , YELLOW	MI						
0030 663001-027	10.000	253.00000	2,530.00	220.00000	2,200.00	10.00000	100.00
EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 6 IN , WHITE	MI						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1003844R1

Counties: FAYETTE, GREENBRIER, OTHER, SUMMERS

Letting Date: April 30, 2013

District(s): 10409

Call Order: 003

Project(s): STP-2013(012)D

Contract Time: 05/15/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 2013 D-9 Recall Striping

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ROADS SAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) MID ATLANTIC MAINTENANCE CORPORATION		(3) HIGHWAY SAFETY, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0035 663001-027	10.000 MI	253.00000	2,530.00	250.00000	2,500.00	10.00000	100.00
EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 6 IN , YELLOW							
0040 663001-034	1,000.000 LF	0.18000	180.00	0.30000	300.00	0.25000	250.00
EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 8 IN , WHITE							
0045 663002-004	10.000 MI	253.00000	2,530.00	250.00000	2,500.00	10.00000	100.00
LANE LINE, TYPE II - 4 IN							
0050 663002-027	5.000 MI	253.00000	1,265.00	250.00000	1,250.00	10.00000	50.00
LANE LINE, TYPE II - 6 IN							
0055 663002-039	150.000 MI	253.00000	37,950.00	250.00000	37,500.00	275.00000	41,250.00
CENTERLINE, TYPE II - 4 IN							
0060 663002-041	10.000 MI	253.00000	2,530.00	200.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00
CENTERLINE, TYPE II - 6 IN							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1003844R1

Counties: FAYETTE, GREENBRIER, OTHER, SUMMERS

Letting Date: April 30, 2013

District(s): 10409

Call Order: 003

Project(s): STP-2013(012)D

Contract Time: 05/15/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 2013 D-9 Recall Striping

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ROADS SAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) MID ATLANTIC MAINTENANCE CORPORATION		(3) HIGHWAY SAFETY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:				\$99,845.00		\$101,995.00		\$126,450.00
Contract Totals				\$99,845.00		\$101,995.00		\$126,450.00
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$99,845.00		\$101,995.00		126,450.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Division of Highways

5/13/2013

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page: 1

Call Order: 003 Contract ID: 1003844R1 Counties: FAYETTE, GREENBRIER, OTHER, SUMMERS
 Letting Date: April 30, 2013 10:00 AM District(s): 10409 Project(s): STP-2013(012)D
 Contract Time: 05/15/14 COMPLETION DATE Contract Description: 2013 D-9 Recall Striping
 Vendor ID/Name: 26-1084418 ROADS SAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY							
	Cat Alt Set ID:						Cat Alt Mbr ID:	
0005	204001-000	(1)	40,000.00000	10,000.00000	40,000.00	10,000.00	25.00%	30,000.00
	MOBILIZATION			LS				
0010	204002-000	500.000	0.10000	1.00000	50.00	500.00	1000.00%	450.00
	MOBILIZATION, PER MILE			MI				
0015	204003-000	10.000	500.00000	1,200.00000	5,000.00	12,000.00	240.00%	7,000.00
	MOBILIZATION, PER JOB ORDER			EA				
0020	663001-005	100.000	300.00000	253.00000	30,000.00	25,300.00	84.33%	-4,700.00
	EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 4 IN , WHITE			MI				
0025	663001-005	10.000	300.00000	253.00000	3,000.00	2,530.00	84.33%	-470.00
	EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 4 IN , YELLOW			MI				
0030	663001-027	10.000	350.00000	253.00000	3,500.00	2,530.00	72.29%	-970.00
	EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 6 IN , WHITE			MI				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 003 **Contract ID:** 1003844R1 **Counties:** FAYETTE, GREENBRIER, OTHER, SUMMERS
Letting Date: April 30, 2013 10:00 AM **District(s):** 10409 **Project(s):** STP-2013(012)D
Contract Time: 05/15/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** 2013 D-9 Recall Striping
Vendor ID/Name: 26-1084418 ROADS SAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY							
	Cat Alt Set ID:						Cat Alt Mbr ID:	
0035	663001-027 EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 6 IN , YELLOW	10.000	350.00000	253.00000 MI	3,500.00	2,530.00	72.29%	-970.00
0040	663001-034 EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 8 IN , WHITE	1,000.000	1.00000	0.18000 LF	1,000.00	180.00	18.00%	-820.00
0045	663002-004 LANE LINE, TYPE II - 4 IN	10.000	300.00000	253.00000 MI	3,000.00	2,530.00	84.33%	-470.00
0050	663002-027 LANE LINE, TYPE II - 6 IN	5.000	350.00000	253.00000 MI	1,750.00	1,265.00	72.29%	-485.00
0055	663002-039 CENTERLINE, TYPE II - 4 IN	150.000	300.00000	253.00000 MI	45,000.00	37,950.00	84.33%	-7,050.00
0060	663002-041 CENTERLINE, TYPE II - 6 IN	10.000	350.00000	253.00000 MI	3,500.00	2,530.00	72.29%	-970.00
Section Totals:					\$139,300.00	\$99,845.00	71.68%	-\$39,455.00